Public Notice Town of Niagara Marinette County **August 20, 2019**

Public notice is hereby given to the public pursuant to Wisconsin State Stat. 19.84(2), the Town Board of the Town of Niagara will meet on Tuesday, August 20, 2019 at 5:30 PM at the town hall in Niagara to review the town invoices to be paid. The regular monthly meeting will be called to order after the 6:00 PM annual meeting

AGENDA

- 1 Call to order and Roll Call
- 2 Approve/Amend agenda items August 20, 2019
- 3 Approve/Amend Minutes of July 16, 2019 Regular Town Meeting
- 4 Treasurer's report
- 5 Public Comment; non-discussion from board
- 6 Discussion/Action on Marinette County Land Information representative, Greg Cleereman, discussing Shoreland/Wetland Zoning
- Discussion/Action on Marinette County Tourism representative, Melissa Ebsch, discussing tourism within the Town
- 8 Discussion/Action on hiring for road crew
- Discussion/Action on having the Planning Commission work on changes in definitions for the Zoning Ordinance to comply with State Statute definitions and other changes in regards to conditional uses and camping as recommended by Marinette County Land Information representative, Greg Cleereman
- 10 Road Report
- 11 Standing Committees: (May include reports from other special committees)

Report Planning Commission:

and

Report from Zoning Administrator:

Permit Applications processed this month:

- 12 Announce next meeting Tuesday, September 17, 2019 at 6pm
- 13 Adjourn

Posted August 13, 2019 in three public places and at the Town hall

There will be a meeting with a quorum of the Niagara Town Board present on Monday, August 19, 2019 at the Niagara Town Hall (W6889 Hwy 8) starting at 9:00 a.m. There will be discussion only – any action will be taken at the monthly board meeting.